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WEEK 2

15:0

11.30 - 13.00

13.10 - 14.40

Hungarian for Medical Purposes 

II.

Dr. Simon Klára

"A"2 classroom

8.00 - 8.45 

University student strategy

Dr. Simon Klára // "A"2 classroom

9.00 - 10.30

10.40 - 11.25

Thesis II. (nursing research)

Practice

Dr. Raposa Bence

"A"107 classroom

14.40 - 15.40

15.50 - 17.50

Hungarian for Medical Purposes 

II.

Dr. Simon Klára

"A"2 classroom

19.00

15.00

Wednesday

16.00

17.00

18.00

8.00

3-Feb 4-Feb 5-Feb

11.00

15.00 - 18.00

Cardiovascular disease 

skill/simulation practice

Prof. Dr. Verzár Zsófia

PTE KK Heart Institute

7624 Pécs, Ifjúság út 13.

Heart Surgery Intensive

Tuesday

7-Feb

12.00

13.00

7.00

9.00

10.00

FridayMonday Thursday

08:00 - 09:30

09:45 - 11:15

11:30-13:00

 13:15 - 14:00

Respiratory studies theory

Dr. Kiss Tamás

"A"2 classroom

08:00 - 09:30

09:45 - 11:15

11:30 - 13:00

 13:15 - 14:00

Respiratory studies theory

Dr. Kiss Tamás

"A"2 classroom

08:00 - 09:30

09:40- 11:10

Health Promotion-health 

education I. theory

Dr. Máté Orsolya

"A"2 classroom

11.20 – 12.50

13.00 – 14.30

Cardiovascular disease theory 

(pharma)

Okba Hatem

"A"2 classroom

14.00

15.00 - 18.00

Cardiovascular disease 

skill/simulation practice

Prof. Dr. Verzár Zsófia

PTE KK Heart Institute

7624 Pécs, Ifjúság út 13.

Heart Surgery Intensive

6-Feb



WEEK 3 Friday

13-Feb 14-Feb

11.30 - 13.00

13.10 - 14.40

Hungarian for Medical 

Purposes II.

Dr. Simon Klára

"A"2 classroom

08:00 - 09:30

09:40- 11:10

Health Promotion-health 

education I. theory

Dr. Máté Orsolya

"A"2 classroom

9.00 - 10.30

10.40 - 11.25

Thesis II. (nursing research)

Theory

Dr. Raposa Bence

"A"107 classroom

15.50 - 18.50

Cardiovascular disease  

spetialization specific theory

Dr. Szapáry László

"A"2 classroom

17.00

18.00

19.00

16.00

13.00

12.00

14.00

15.00

12.00 - 13.30

13.40 - 15.10

15.20 - 16.05

Cardiovascular diseases theory

Dr. Kónyi Attila

PTE KK Heart Institute Library

7624 Pécs, Ifjúság street 13.

8.00

9.00

10.00

11.00

08:00 - 09:30

09:40- 11:10

Health Promotion-health 

education I. theory

Dr. Máté Orsolya

"A"2 classroom

7.00

WednesdayTuesday

8.00 - 9.30

Triage

Dr. Kanizsai Péter

"A"2 classroom

08:00 -9.30

10.00 -11:30

Respiratory studies practice

Dr. Schrick Diána

PTE KK AITI

7624 Pécs, Ifjúság street 13. 

III. Floor

10.00 - 11.30

11.40 - 13.10

13.20 - 14.50

15.00 - 16.30

16.40 - 18.10

Respiratory procedures filed practice

Dr. Kiss Tamás

PTE KK AITI

7624 Pécs, Ifjúság street 13. 

III. Floor

10-Feb 11-Feb 12-Feb

Monday Thursday

11.20 – 12.50

13.00 – 14.30

Cardiovascular disease theory 

(pharma)

Okba Hatem

"A"2 classroom

11.20 – 12.50

13.00 – 14.30

Pulmonology, ENT, airway theory 

(pharma)

Okba Hatem

"A"2 classroom



WEEK 4

21-Feb

FridayWednesday

19-Feb

14.10 - 15.40

Cardiovascular disease 

skill/simulation practice

PTE KK Heart Institute

7624 Pécs, Ifjúság út 13.

Monday Tuesday

18-Feb

8.00 - 9.30

9.40 - 11.55

Healthcare system studies and 

legal eniornment

Dr. Novák Pál

"A"2 classroom

17-Feb

15.50 - 18.50

Cardiovascular disease theory 

spetialization specific theory

Dr. Szapáry László

PTE KK Heart Institute

7624 Pécs, Ifjúság út 13.

12.00 - 13.30

13.40 - 15.10

15.20 - 16.05

Cardiovascular diseases theory

Dr. Kónyi Attila

PTE KK Heart Institute Library

7624 Pécs, Ifjúság street 13.

9.00

10.00

11.00

12.00

18.00

13.00

Thursday

12.10 - 13.40

Pulmonology, ENT, airway theory 

(pharma)

Okba Hatem

"A"2 classroom

08:00 - 09:30

Health Promotion-health 

education I. theory

Dr. Máté Orsolya

"A"2 classroom

9.40 - 11.10

11.20 - 12.50

Cardiovascular disease theory 

(pharma)

Okba Hatem

"A"2 classroom

20-Feb

14.00 - 18.30

Cardiovascular disease 

skill/simulation practice

Prof. Dr. Verzár Zsófia

PTE KK Heart Institute

7624 Pécs, Ifjúság út 13.

Heart Surgery Intensive

8.00 - 9.30

9.40 - 11.10

11.20 - 12.50

13.00 - 14.30

14.40 - 16.10

Respiratory procedures filed practice

Dr. Kiss Tamás

PTE KK AITI

7624 Pécs, Ifjúság street 13. 

III. Floor

7.00

14.00

15.00

16.00

17.00

8.00

19.00

08:00 -9.30

10.00 -11:30

Respiratory studies practice

Dr. Kiss Tamás

PTE KK AITI

7624 Pécs, Ifjúság street 13. 

III. Floor

16.50- 18.20

Hungarian for Medical Purposes 

II.

Dr. Simon Klára

"A"2 classroom

8.00 - 9.30

9.40 - 11.10

11.20 -13.35

Advanced airway management

Prof. Dr. Verzár Zsófia

Simulation Center



WEEK 5

27-Feb

8.00 - 9.30

9.40 - 11.10

11.20 -13.35

Advanced airway management

Prof. Dr. Verzár Zsófia

Simulation Center

Wednesday

26-Feb

15.00 - 17.15

Cardiovascular disease 

skill/simulation practice

Prof. Dr. Verzár Zsófia

A2

Thursday Friday

28-Feb24-Feb 25-Feb

Monday Tuesday

17.00

8.00

16.00

9.00

19.00

12.00 - 13.30

13.40 - 15.10

15.20 - 16.05

Cardiovascular diseases theory

Dr. Kónyi Attila

PTE KK Heart Institute Library

7624 Pécs, Ifjúság street 13.

9.00 - 10.30

10.40 - 12.10

12.20 - 13.50

Pulmonology, ear-nose-throat, 

airway theory

Dr. Vén Péter

"A"2 classroom

13.00 - 14.30

14.40 - 16.10

16.20 - 17.50

Pulmonology, ear-nose-throat, 

airway skill and simulation 

practice

Dr. Uzsaly János Gáspár

ENT Department (Department of 

Otorhinolaringology)

7621 Pécs, Munkácsy Mihály 

street 2.

8.00 - 9.30

9.40 - 11.55

Healthcare system studies and 

legal eniornment

Dr. Novák Pál

"A"2 classroom

8.00 - 9.30

9.40 - 11.10

11.20 - 12.50

Pulmonology, ear-nose-throat, 

airway theory

Dr. Uzsaly János Gáspár

ENT Department (Department of 

Otorhinolaringology)

7621 Pécs, Munkácsy Mihály 

street 2.

17.00- 17.45

University student strategy

Dr. Simon Klára // "A"2 classroom

08:00 -9.30

10.00 -11:30

Respiratory studies practice

Dr. Kiss Tamás

PTE KK AITI

7624 Pécs, Ifjúság street 13. 

III. Floor

15.50 - 18.50

Cardiovascular disease theory 

spetialization specific theory

Dr. Szapáry László

PTE KK Heart Institute

7624 Pécs, Ifjúság út 13.

14.10 - 15.40

Cardiovascular disease 

skill/simulation practice

PTE KK Heart Institute

7624 Pécs, Ifjúság út 13.

11.00

12.00

14.00

15.00

18.00

10.00

13.00

7.00



WEEK 6

13.00 - 14.30

Cardiovascular disease theory 

(pharma)

Okba Hatem

"A"2 classroom

6-March

FridayThursdayWednesdayTuesday

3-March

Monday

5-March

13.00 - 15.40

Optional course- Care of 

intensive patient 

Horváth Éva

"A"2 classroom

19.00

10.00

14.00

15.00

11.00

12.00

13.00

18.00

16.00

17.00

8.00

9.00

8.00- 9.30

9.40- 11.10

11.20- 12.50

Triage

PTE Clinical Center

Emergency Department

Ifjúság street 13.

Majorosi Gergely

4-March

8.30 - 10.00

10.10 - 11.40

11.50 - 14.05

Cardiovascular diseases theory

Dr. Kónyi Attila

PTE KK Heart Institute Library

7624 Pécs, Ifjúság street 13.

8.45 - 9.30

9.40 - 11.55

Healthcare system studies and 

legal eniornment

Dr. Novák Pál

"A"2 classroom

8.00 - 9.30

9.40 - 11.10

11.20 -12.50

Health Promotion-health education 

I. practice

Dr. Máté Orsolya

"A"2 classroom

15.00 - 15.40

15.50 - 18.10

Hungarian for Medical 

Purposes II.

Dr. Simon Klára

"A"2 classroom

7.00

7-March

16.00 - 19.00

Cardiovascular disease theory 

spetialization specific theory

Dr. Szapáry László

PTE KK Heart Institute

7624 Pécs, Ifjúság út 13.



WEEK 7

13-March

Friday

8.00 - 9.30

9.40 - 11.10

Health Promotion-health education 

I. practice

Dr. Máté Orsolya

"A"2 classroom

14-March

11.00

14.00

8.00

9.00

10.00

12.00

13.00

16.00

17.00

18.00

19.00

15.00

Monday

12-March

9.00 - 10.30

10.40 - 12.10

12.20 - 13.50

Pulmonology, ear-nose-throat, 

airway theory

Dr. Vén Péter

"A"2 classroom

12.00 - 13.30

13.40 - 15.10

15.20 - 16.05

Cardiovascular diseases theory

Dr. Kónyi Attila

PTE KK Heart Institute Library

7624 Pécs, Ifjúság street 13.

10-March

Tuesday

13.00 - 15.25

Outpatient anesthesia field practice

Mester Ágnes

PTE KK Heart Institute

7624 Pécs, Ifjúság street 13.

7.00

8.00- 9.30, 9.40- 11.10, 11.20- 

12.50

Triage

PTE Clinical Center

Emergency Department

Ifjúság street 13.

Majorosi Gergely

Wednesday

14.00 - 15.30

15.40 - 17.55

Optional course- Care of 

intensive patient 

Elmarad

Horváth Éva

"A"2 classroom

08:00 -9.30

10.00 -11:30

Respiratory studies practice

Dr. Kiss Tamás

PTE KK AITI

7624 Pécs, Ifjúság street 13. 

III. Floor

11-March

Thursday

13.00 - 15.25

Outpatient anesthesia field practice

Mester Ágnes

PTE KK Heart Institute

7624 Pécs, Ifjúság street 13.



WEEK 8 Thursday

20-March 21-March

19.00

9.00

17.00

16.00-21.15

On-call duties of General 

Practices I. field practice

Dr. Kutnyánszky Valéria

Eszterházy Health Center

7940 Szentlőrinc, Március 15. 

square 1
18.00

11.00

8.00

12.00

10.00

7.00

13.00

14.00

15.00

16.00

18-March 19-March

Tuesday Friday

9.00 - 10.30

10.40 - 11.25

Thesis II. (nursing research)

theory

Dr. Raposa Bence

"A"3 classroom

17-March

Monday

8.30 - 10.00

10.10 - 11.40

11.50 - 14.05

Cardiovascular diseases theory

Dr. Kónyi Attila

PTE KK Heart Institute Library

7624 Pécs, Ifjúság street 13.

8.00- 9.30, 9.40- 11.10, 11.20- 

12.50

Triage

PTE Clinical Center

Emergency Department

Ifjúság street 13.

Majorosi Gergely

Wednesday

13.00 - 15.25

Outpatient anesthesia field practice

Mester Ágnes

PTE KK Heart Institute

7624 Pécs, Ifjúság street 13.

13.00 - 15.40

Optional course- Care of 

intensive patient 

Horváth Éva

"A"2 classroom

8.00 - 9.30

9.40 - 11.10

Health Promotion-health education 

I. practice

Dr. Máté Orsolya

"A"2 classroom

12.00 -13.10

13.20 - 15.00

Cardiovascular disease 

skill/simulation practice

prof dr. Verzár Zsófia

PTE KK Heart Institute

7624 Pécs, Ifjúság út 13.

 Heart Surgery Intensive

16.00 - 19.00

Cardiovascular disease theory 

spetialization specific theory

Dr. Szapáry László

PTE KK Heart Institute

7624 Pécs, Ifjúság út 13.

15.35 -17.10

17.20 - 18.50

Cardiovascular disease 

skill/simulation practice

prof dr. Verzár Zsófia

PTE KK Heart Institute

7624 Pécs, Ifjúság út 13.

 Heart Surgery Intensive

13.00 - 18.15

Cardiovascular diseases field 

practice

prof dr. Verzár Zsófia

PTE KK Heart Institute

7624 Pécs, Ifjúság út 13.

 Heart Surgery Intensive



WEEK 9 Friday

28-March27-March

Wednesday

26-March

15.00 - 17.15

Cardiovascular disease 

skill/simulation practice

Prof. Dr. Verzár Zsófia

PTE KK Heart Institute

7624 Pécs, Ifjúság út 13.

Heart Surgery Intensive

18.00

17.00

Monday

15.00

16.00

8.00

12.00

14.00

13.00

7.00

24-March

11.00

9.00

10.00

19.00

8.00 - 9.30

9.40 - 11.10

11.20 - 12.50

13.00 - 14.30

14.40 - 16.10

Ear - nose - throat field 

practice

Dr. Uzsaly János Gáspár

ENT Department (Department of 

Otorhinolaringology)

7621 Pécs, Munkácsy Mihály 

street 2.

13.00 - 15.25

Outpatient anesthesia field practice

Mester Ágnes

PTE KK Heart Institute

7624 Pécs, Ifjúság street 13.

ThursdayTuesday

08:00 -9.30

10.00 -11:30

Respiratory studies practice

Dr. Kiss Tamás

PTE KK AITI

7624 Pécs, Ifjúság street 13. 

III. Floor

25-March

12.00 - 13.30

13.40 - 14.25

Thesis II. (nursing research)

Practice

Dr. Raposa Bence

"A"107 classroom

16.00 - 19.00

Cardiovascular disease theory 

spetialization specific theory

Dr. Szapáry László

PTE KK Heart Institute

7624 Pécs, Ifjúság út 13.

13.00 - 15.40

Optional course- Care of 

intensive patient 

Horváth Éva

"A"2 classroom

08.00 - 9.30

9.40 - 12.05

Pulmonolgy, ENT, airway 

skill/simulation practice

Gróf Kristóf

Simulation Center

8.00 - 9.30

9.40 - 11.10

11.20 -12.50

Health Promotion-health education 

I. practice

Dr. Máté Orsolya

"A"2 classroom



WEEK 10

8.30 - 10.00

10.10 - 11.40

11.50 - 14.05

Cardiovascular diseases theory

Dr. Kónyi Attila

PTE KK Heart Institute Library

7624 Pécs, Ifjúság street 13.

10.00

7.00

8.00

17.00

16.00

14.00

15.00

13.00

11.00

12.00

18.00

19.00

1-Apr

Monday

3-Apr

ThursdayWednesday

9.00

2-Apr

13.00 - 15.25

Outpatient anesthesia field practice

Mester Ágnes

PTE KK Heart Institute

7624 Pécs, Ifjúság street 13.

15.50 - 18.50

Cardiovascular disease theory 

spetialization specific theory

Dr. Szapáry László

PTE KK Heart Institute

7624 Pécs, Ifjúság út 13.

31-March

16.20 - 17.05

University student strategy

Dr. Simon Klára // "A"2 classroom

13.00 - 15.25

Outpatient anesthesia field practice

Mester Ágnes

PTE KK Heart Institute

7624 Pécs, Ifjúság street 13.
14.40 - 16.10

Thesis II. (nursing research)

Theory/Practice

Dr. Raposa Bence

"A"2 classroom

8.00- 9.30, 9.40- 11.10, 11.20- 

12.50

Triage

PTE Clinical Center

Emergency Department

Ifjúság street 13.

Majorosi Gergely

8.00- 9.30, 9.40- 11.10, 11.20- 

13.45

Triage field practice

PTE Clinical Center

Emergency Department

Ifjúság street 13.

Majorosi Gergely

Tuesday

8.00 - 9.30

9.40 - 11.10

11.20 -13.35

Advanced airway management

Prof. Dr. Verzár Zsófia

Simulation Center

4-Apr

Friday



WEEK 11 Friday

15.00

19.00

17.00

7-Apr

Monday

16.00

18.00

12.00

13.00

14.00

12.00 - 13.30

13.40 - 14.25

Thesis II. (nursing research)

Theory

Dr. Raposa Bence

"A"107 classroom

7.00

11.00

9.00

8.00

10.00

14.00 - 16.15

Pulmonolgy, ENT, airway 

skill/simulation practice

Gróf Kristóf

Simulation Center

14.00 - 15.30

15.40 - 17.55

Optional course- Care of 

intensive patient 

Horváth Éva

Simulation Center

08:00 -9.30

10.00 -11:30

Respiratory studies practice

Dr. Kiss Tamás

PTE KK AITI

7624 Pécs, Ifjúság street 13. 

III. Floor

Wednesday

13.00 - 15.25

Outpatient anesthesia field practice

Mester Ágnes

PTE KK Heart Institute

7624 Pécs, Ifjúság street 13.
14.30 - 16.00

16.10 - 17.50

Hungarian for Medical Purposes 

II.

Dr. Simon Klára

"A"2 classroom

13.50 - 16.15

Outpatient anesthesia field practice

Mester Ágnes

PTE KK Heart Institute

7624 Pécs, Ifjúság street 13.

9.00 - 10.30

10.40 - 12.10

12.20 - 13.50

Pulmonology, ear-nose-throat, 

airway theory

Dr. Vén Péter

"A"2 classroom

8.00- 9.30, 9.40- 11.10, 11.20- 

13.45

Triage field practice

PTE Clinical Center

Emergency Department

Ifjúság street 13.

Majorosi Gergely

9-Apr

Tuesday

8-Apr 10-Apr

Thursday

9.00 - 10.30

10.40 - 12.10

12.20 - 13.50

Pulmonology, ear-nose-throat, 

airway theory

Dr. Vén Péter

"A"2 classroom

11-Apr



WEEK 12 FridayWednesday

13.00 - 18.15

Cardiovascular diseases field 

practice

prof dr. Verzár Zsófia

PTE KK Heart Institute

7624 Pécs, Ifjúság út 13.

 Heart Surgery Intensive

18.00

19.00

8.30 - 10.00

10.10 - 11.40

11.50 - 14.05

Cardiovascular diseases theory

Dr. Kónyi Attila

PTE KK Heart Institute Library

7624 Pécs, Ifjúság street 13.

15.00 - 15.40

15.50 - 18.10

Hungarian for Medical Purposes 

II.

Dr. Simon Klára

"A"2 classroom

12.00

10.00

13.00

14.00

15.00

16.00

17.00

7.00

8.00

9.00

11.00

Monday

18-Apr

Thursday

14.00 - 15.30

15.40 - 17.55

Optional course- Care of 

intensive patient 

Horváth Éva

Simulation Center

16-Apr 17-Apr14-Apr

9.00 - 10.30

10.40 - 12.10

12.20 - 13.50

Pulmonology, ear-nose-throat, 

airway theory

Dr. Vén Péter

"A"2 classroom

9.00 - 10.30

10.40 - 11.25

Thesis II. (nursing research)

Practice

Dr. Raposa Bence

"A"3 classroom

14.00 - 15.30

15.40 - 17.10

Cardiovascular disease 

skill/simulation practice

Prof. Dr. Verzár Zsófia

PTE KK Heart Institute

7624 Pécs, Ifjúság út 13.

Heart Surgery Intensive 

Tuesday

15-Apr



WEEK 13 Friday

24-Apr 25-Apr

SPRING BREAK

21-Apr

13.00

17.00

16.00

15.00

9.00

14.00

18.00

Monday

7.00

19.00

10.00

11.00

8.00

12.00

Thursday

22-Apr 23-Apr

WednesdayTuesday



WEEK 14

08:00 -9.30

10.00 -11:30

Respiratory studies practice

Dr. Kiss Tamás

Dr. Schrick Diána

PTE KK AITI

7624 Pécs, Ifjúság street 13. 

III. Floor

15.00 - 17.15

Cardiovascular disease 

skill/simulation practice

Prof. Dr. Verzár Zsófia

PTE KK Heart Institute

7624 Pécs, Ifjúság út 13.

 Heart Surgery Intensive

12.00 - 12.45

University student strategy

Dr. Simon Klára // "A"2 classroom

13.00 - 14.50

Optional course- Care of intensive 

patient 

Horváth Éva

Simulation Center

2-May

Friday

13.00 - 18.15

Cardiovascular diseases field 

practice

prof dr. Verzár Zsófia

PTE KK Heart Institute

7624 Pécs, Ifjúság út 13.

 Heart Surgery Intensive

12.00

13.00

14.00

15.00

16.00

17.00

18.00

19.00

7.00

9.00

10.00

8.00

8.00 - 9.30

9.40 - 11.10

11.20 -13.35

Advanced airway management

Prof. Dr. Verzár Zsófia

Simulation Center

Monday Tuesday Wednesday

30-Apr 1-May

Thursday

28-Apr 29-Apr

11.00



WEEK 15 Friday

5-May 6-May 7-May 8-May 9-May

8.00 - 9.30

9.40 - 11.10

11.20 -13.35

Advanced airway management

Prof. Dr. Verzár Zsófia

Simulation Center

18.00

19.00

8.00

9.00

10.00

11.00

12.00

13.00

14.00

15.00

16.00

17.00

7.00

13.00 - 15.25

Outpatient anesthesia field practice

Mester Ágnes

PTE KK Heart Institute

7624 Pécs, Ifjúság street 13.

13.00 - 15.25

Outpatient anesthesia field practice

Mester Ágnes

PTE KK Heart Institute

7624 Pécs, Ifjúság street 13.
15.00 - 17.15

Cardiovascular disease 

skill/simulation practice

Prof. Dr. Verzár Zsófia

PTE KK Heart Institute

7624 Pécs, Ifjúság út 13.

 Heart Surgery Intensive

14.50-18.50

On-call duties of General 

Practitioners I. theory

Mondovits Krisztina

"A"2 classroom

8.30 - 10.00

10.10 - 11.40

11.50 - 14.05

Cardiovascular diseases theory

Dr. Kónyi Attila

PTE KK Heart Institute Library

7624 Pécs, Ifjúság street 13.

Monday Tuesday

9.00 - 10.30

10.40 - 12.10

12.20 - 13.50

Pulmonology, ear-nose-throat, 

airway theory

Dr. Vén Péter

"A"2 classroom

Wednesday Thursday


